

## The Corporation of the Municipality of Mattawan BY-LAW NO. 2021 – 002

BEING A BY-LAW TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF SHARED LIBRAI	RY
SERVICES	
WHEREAS the Municipal Act 2001, Section 10(1) as amended provides that a Municipality	may
pass by-laws respecting matters for provision of services deemed desirable for the public;	,

AND WHEREAS Section 94 provides for those services in relation to culture, parks, recreation and heritage that are available in another municipality;

NOW THEREFORE the Council for the Municipality of Mattawan enacts as follows:

That the Mayor and Clerk Treasurer sign the following AGREEMENT with the John Dixon Public Library

That this By-Law shall come into force and effect upon passing hereof

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME ENACTED AND FINALLY PASSED BEFORE AN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 14<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY 2021

		_	
Mayor	Clerk Treasurer		



The Corporation of the Municipality of Mattawan

## JOHN DIXON PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD

## **AND**

## THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MATTAWAN

The Corporation of the Municipality of Mattawan and the John Dixon Public Library Board agree as follows:

- 1. This agreement is for the year 2021 only and expires December 31, 2021
- 2. The Corporation of the Municipality of Mattawan shall pay to the John Dixon Public Library Board all monies received by the Municipality from the Province of Ontario for library services.
- 3. The municipality shall not be allowed to have an appointed member on the John Dixon Library Board until a new agreement is reached.
- 4. There shall be no User Fees charged to the residents of the Corporation of the Municipality of Mattawan.

This agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the John Dixon Public Library Board and the Corporation of the Municipality of Mattawan.

Date:			
	FOR THE JOHN DIXON LIBRARY BOARD		
MAYOR	CLERK TREASURER		